Ravensdown Windy Point Limited			   New Zealand	 50%		 50%
Steve Forbes Bulk Spreading Limited			   New Zealand	 50%		 50%
Advanced Spreading Limited				   New Zealand	 33.3%	 50%
Spreading Sandford Limited				   New Zealand	 50%		 50%
Spreading Canterbury Limited				   New Zealand	 50%		 0%
Spreading FBT Limited				   New Zealand	 50%		 50%
Clarence Valley Lime Limited				   New Zealand	 0%		  50%

29 Explanation of transition to NZ IFRS

As stated in note 2 (a), these are the Group's first financial statements prepared in accordance with NZ IFRS.

In preparing its opening NZ IFRS balance sheet, the Group has adjusted amounts reported previously in financial statements prepared in accordance
with its old basis of accounting (previous GAAP).  An explanation of how the transition from previous GAAP to NZ IFRS has affected the Group’s
financial position and financial performance is set out in the following tables and the notes that accompany the tables.

Group
Reconciliation of NZ IFRS equity with Previous GAAP at 1 June 2006

In thousands of New Zealand dollars			   Note	 Equity	 Total liabilities	 Total assets
Reported under Previous GAAP					   268,937 	  118,451 	  387,388

Financial instruments				   a	 15,822	 2,581	 18,403
Deferred taxation				   b	 (19,017)	  17,509 	 (1,508)
Resource consents				   c	 1,092	  -   	 1,092
Employee benefits				   d	 (216)	  216 	  -
Other adjustments					   (149)	  -   	 (149)
Total NZ IFRS adjustments					   (2,468)	 20,306	 17,838

Restated under NZ IFRS					   266,469 	  138,757 	  405,226

Reconciliation of NZ IFRS equity and profit with Previous GAAP at and for
the year ended 31 May 2007

In thousands of New Zealand dollars	 		  Note	 Equity	 Total liabilities	 Total assets	 Net profit
Reported under Previous GAAP					   267,952 	  120,778 	  388,730 	  37

Financial instruments				   a	 (39,121)	  39,888 	 767	  -
Deferred taxation				   b	 (168)	  -   	 (168)	 923
Resource consents				   c	 1,036	  -   	 1,036	 (56)
Employee benefits				   d	 (221)	  221 	  -   	 (5)
Other adjustments					   (134)	  1 	 (133)	 458
Total NZ IFRS adjustments					   (38,608)	 40,110	 1,502	 1,320

Restated under NZ IFRS					   229,344 	  160,888 	  390,232 	  1,357

RAVENSDOWN ANNUAL REPORT 2008  53

29 Explanation of transition to NZ IFRS (continued)

Company
Reconciliation of NZ IFRS equity with Previous GAAP at 1 June 2006

In thousands of New Zealand dollars			   Note	 Equity	 Total liabilities	 Total assets
Reported under Previous GAAP					   268,510 	  113,049 	  381,559

Financial instruments				   a	 15,822	 2,581	 18,403
Deferred taxation				   b	 (19,059)	 17,414	 (1,645)
Resource consents				   c	 1,092	  -   	 1,092
Employee benefits				   d	 (216)	 216	  -
Other adjustments					   46	  -   	 46
Total NZ IFRS adjustments					   (2,315)	 20,211	 17,896

Restated under NZ IFRS					   266,195 	  133,260 	  399,455

Reconciliation of NZ IFRS equity and profit with Previous GAAP at and for
the year ended 31 May 2007

In thousands of New Zealand dollars			   Note	 Equity	 Total liabilities	 Total assets	 Net profit
Reported under Previous GAAP					   267,328 	  120,610 	  387,938 	  247

Financial instruments				   a	 (39,121)	 39,888	 767	  -
Deferred taxation				   b	 (420)	  -   	 (420)	 819
Resource consents				   c	 1,036	  -   	 1,036	 (56)
Employee benefits				   d	 (221)	 221	  -   	 (5)
Investment in subsidiaries				   e	 407	  -   	 407	  -
Other adjustments					   45	  -   	 45	 (132)
Total NZ IFRS adjustments					   (38,274)	 40,109	 1,835	 626

Restated under NZ IFRS					   229,054 	  160,719 	  389,773 	  873

Explanation of transition to NZ IFRS on the Company’s financial statement

(a) Under NZ GAAP, derivative financial instruments that are designated as hedges of anticipated future costs are recognised with any gains or losses
when the hedged transaction occurs. Under NZ IFRS, these derivative financial instruments are recognised on the statement of financial position at their
fair value at the inception of the contract. Any subsequent changes to the fair value of the instrument must be recognised in the statement of financial
performance unless the derivative qualifies for hedge accounting. The Group has applied hedge accounting wherever practicable.  Where derivatives